

Serial No.01  
Daily List

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

WA No.58/2024 with  
MC (WA) No.61/2024

Date of Order: 23.03.2026

North Eastern Hill University  
(NEHU) & ors

Vs.

Panna Lal Shome

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Revati Mohite Dere, Chief Justice**  
**Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge**

**Appearance:**

For the Appellants: Mr. S. Sen, Adv

For the Respondent : Mr. M.L. Nongpiur, Adv

At the request of learned counsel for the respondent, stand  
over to **20<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.**

**(B. Bhattacharjee)**  
**Judge**

**(Revati Mohite Dere)**  
**Chief Justice**

Meghalaya  
23.03.2026  
"*Lam* DR-PS"